
PANIPAT INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
Academic Calendar - Session: 2024-25 

Odd Semester (III, V & VII) 

Program: B.Tech 

Department: Computer Science & Engg. 

 

S. No Activities Date Day 

1 Subject Allocation 01.07.24 to 

05.07.24 

Monday to 

Friday 

2 Time Table Preparation 07.08.24 Wednesday 

3 Entries and Timetable Mapping by the ERP Coordinator   

4 Creation of the Sessional Exam Structure in the ERP by the Coordinator According to sessional 

Datesheet 

5 Uploading of the Teaching Plan and Subject-Related Materials in the ERP   

6 Creation of the ERP Login ID for new Students (LET if any)    

7 Commencement of classes  21.08.24 Wednesday 

8 Project Allocation 29.08.24 Thursday 

9 Project Synopsis Presentation 09.09.24 Monday 

10 Allotment of Mentors 14.08.24 Wednesday 

11 Sessional-I 07.10.24 to 

10.10.24 

Monday to 

Thursday 

12 First Project Seminar 30.09.24 Monday 

13 Deadline for Showing the Sessional-I Answer Scripts to the Students 16.10.24 Wednesday 

14 Sessional-I Mark Entry in the ERP   

15 Student Feedback(s) As per centeral coordinator 

16 Sessional-II 11.11.24 to 

14.11.24 

Monday to 

Thursday 

17 Second Project Seminar 30.10.24 Wednesday 

18 Deadline for Showing the Sessional-II Answer Scripts to the Students 25.11.24 Monday 

19 Sessional-II Mark Entry in the ERP   

20 Remedial Classes (if required) 30.11.24-

01.12.24 

Saturday & 

Sunday 

21 Sessional-III 11.12.24 to 

13.12.24 

Wednesday 

to Friday 

21 Last Date for Project Submission 25.11.24  Monday 

22 Final Project Evaluation 27.11.24-

28.11.24 

Wednesday 

& Thursday 

23 Deadline for showing the Final Internal Marks to the Students   

24 Sessional Mark Entry in the ERP   

25 Session End 13.12.24 Friday 

26 Last Date for Submission of Internal Marks 20.12.24 Friday 

27 Industrial Training Duration N.A. after odd Sem. 

28 Field Camp Duration N.A. (just industrial visit) 

 

Note: Sessional Examinations are different from short quizzes. Quizzes are a tool of formative assessment and can be planned as per 

requirements. 

  


